Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:- Constitution of Departmental Promotion Committee for Jammu and Kashmir Consumer Disputes Redressal Commissions (Non-Gazetted) Service.

Government Order No:- 55-JK(FCS&CA) of 2024
Dated:- 14.09.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Departmental Promotion Committee for Jammu and Kashmir Consumer Disputes Redressal Commissions (Non-Gazetted) Service with the following composition:-

1.	President, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, J&K	Chairman
2.	President, District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Jammu.	Member
3.	President, District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Srinagar.	Member
4.	One Representative of Administrative Department, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs	Member

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Rajinder Komar

Dated:-14 .09.2024

Under Secretary to the Government,

No. 11333 FCSCA/Legl/27/21 Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Finance Department.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. President, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, J&K.
- 4. President, District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Additional Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of FCS&CA.
- 8. Office order/stock file.